

# 339 SIXTH AVENUE, SUITE 1400 PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Phone: (412) 391-5555 Fax: (412) 391-7608

E-mail: <u>TitleExpress@grantstreet.com</u>

www.GrantStreet.com

## **UPDATE REPORT**

**UPDATE ORDER DATE:** 05/16/2019

REPORT EFFECTIVE DATE: PREVIOUS SEARCH UP TO 05/15/2019

CERTIFICATE # 2015-1680 ACCOUNT # 484201AC0210 ALTERNATE KEY # 75702 TAX DEED APPLICATION # 43045

COUNTY, STATE: BROWARD, FL

At the request of the County Tax Collector for the above-named county, a search has been made of the Public Records for the following described property:

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Unit No. 207 of NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3, a Condominium, according to The Declaration of Condominium recorded in O.R. Book 6204, Page 459, and all exhibits and amendments thereof, Public Records of Broward County, Florida.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 606 SW NATURA BOULEVARD #207, DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33441

### OWNER OF RECORD ON CURRENT TAX ROLL:

RICHARD CONLEY 606 SW NATURA BLVD #207 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441 (Matches Property Appraiser records.)

## APPARENT TITLE HOLDER & ADDRESS OF RECORD:

RICHARD CONLEY 205 EAST SPRING STREET AVON, MA 02322 (Per Deed)

NOTE: Images and attachments from previous search not included in update.

## MORTGAGE HOLDER OF RECORD:

No new documents found.

## LIENHOLDERS AND OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES OF RECORD:

No new documents found.

## **UPDATE REPORT – CONTINUED**

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 4842 01 AC 0210

CURRENT ASSESSED VALUE: \$48,440 HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION: No MOBILE HOME ON PROPERTY: No OUTSTANDING CERTIFICATES: N/A

## **OPEN BANKRUPTCY FILINGS FOUND?** No

## **OTHER INSTRUMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH PROPERTY BUT NO NOTICE REQUIRED:** No new documents found.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Update search found no new recorded documents

This is a Property Information Report that has been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Sections 197.502(4) and (5), Florida Statutes, and which satisfies the minimum standards set forth in the Florida Administrative Code, Chapter 12D-13.016. This report is not title insurance. It is not an opinion of title, title insurance policy, warranty of title or any other assurance as to the status of title, and shall not be used for the purpose of issuing title insurance.

Pursuant to s. 627.7843, Florida Statutes, the maximum liability of the issuer of this property information report for errors or omissions in this property information report is limited to the amount paid for this property information report, and is further limited to the person(s) expressly identified by name in the property information report as the recipient(s) of the property information report.

Christina Young

Title Examiner



Site Address	606 SW NATURA BOULEVARD #207, DEERFIELD BEACH	ID#	4842 01 AC 0210
	FL 33441		1112
Property Owner	CONLEY,RICHARD	Use	04
Mailing Address	606 SW NATURA BLVD #207 DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33441		-
Abbr Legal Description	NATURA 3 CONDO UNIT 207		

The just values displayed below were set in compliance with Sec. 193.011, Fla. Stat., and include a

				Pro	pert	ty Assessm	ent \	/alues	;					
Year	Lan	nd	Building / Improvement			Just / Market Value		Assessed / SOH Value		Tax				
2018	\$4,84	10	\$43	,600		\$48,	440		\$4	13,380				
2017	\$4,13	30	\$37	,140		\$41,	270		\$3	39,440		\$1,	011.68	
2016	\$3,59	90	\$32	,270		\$35,	860		\$3	35,860		\$9	42.27	
			2018 Exe	mptions	and	Taxable Va	lues	by Ta	xing Au	thority				
				County		Schoo	ol Bo	ard	Mu	unicipa	ıl	In	dependent	
Just Valu	ie			\$48,440			\$48,	440	;	\$48,44	0		\$48,440	
Portabilit	y			0				0			0		0	
Assesse	d/SOH			\$43,380	380 \$48,44		440	\$43,380		\$43,38				
Homeste	ad			0	0		0	0						
Add. Hor	Add. Homestead			0	0			0 0		0	)			
Wid/Vet/I	Wid/Vet/Dis			0	0			0	0		0			
Senior				0			0 0		0					
Exempt 1	ype			0				0	0 0		C			
Taxable				\$43,380			\$48,	440	;	\$43,38	0		\$43,380	
		S	ales His	tory						Land C	alcul	ations		
Date	)	Type	Price	В	ook/	Page or CI	N	F	rice	F	actor		Type	
9/26/20	14	WD-Q	\$45,00	0	11	2571626								
4/9/200	)9	WD-Q	\$35,00	0	46	138 / 850								
11/13/20	006	WD	\$15,00	0	43	43134 / 459								
7/20/20	06	QCD	\$100		42460 / 167		42460 / 167							
9/28/2001 WD		\$32,50	32189 / 1459			Adj. Bldg. S.F.				724				
									Units/B	eds/Ba	aths		1/1/1.5	
									Eff./A	ct. Yea	r Buil	: 1976/°	1975	
					Spe	cial Assess	men	ts						
Fire	Gar	b	Light	Drair	1	Impr	S	afe	Sto	rm	С	lean	Misc	

	Special Assessments								
Fire	Garb	Light	Drain	Impr	Safe	Storm	Clean	Misc	
11			2						
R			2						
1									



# 339 SIXTH AVENUE, SUITE 1400 PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Phone: (412) 391-5555 Fax: (412) 391-7608

E-mail: <u>TitleExpress@grantstreet.com</u>

www.GrantStreet.com

## PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT

**ORDER DATE:** 01/28/2019

REPORT EFFECTIVE DATE: 20 YEARS UP TO 01/27/2019

CERTIFICATE # 2015-1680 ACCOUNT # 484201AC0210 ALTERNATE KEY # 75702

TAX DEED APPLICATION # 43045

COUNTY, STATE: BROWARD, FL

At the request of the County Tax Collector for the above-named county, a search has been made of the Public Records for the following described property:

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Unit No. 207 of NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3, a Condominium, according to The Declaration of Condominium recorded in O.R. Book 6204, Page 459, and all exhibits and amendments thereof, Public Records of Broward County, Florida.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 606 SW NATURA BOULEVARD #207, DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33441

## OWNER OF RECORD ON CURRENT TAX ROLL:

RICHARD CONLEY 606 SW NATURA BLVD #207 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441 (Matches Property Appraiser records.)

## APPARENT TITLE HOLDER & ADDRESS OF RECORD:

RICHARD CONLEY
OR: 51149, Page: 12
205 EAST SPRING STREET
AVON, MA 02322 (Per Deed)

#### MORTGAGE HOLDER OF RECORD:

None found.

### LIENHOLDERS AND OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES OF RECORD:

JASON HURLEY 3500 S.W. 121 AVENUE DAVIE, FL 33330-1629 (Tax Deed Applicant)

NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC
C/O STEVENS & GOLDWYN, P.A.
2 SOUTH UNIVERSITY DRIVE SUITE 329
PLANTATION, FL 33324 (Per Lien)

NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC. 606 SW NATURA BLVD CONDO #3 #114
DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441 (Per Sunbiz. Declaration recorded in 6204-459.)

HORST A WILLA, REGISTERED AGENT O/B/O NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC. 606 SW NATURA BLVD CONDO #3 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441 (Per Sunbiz)

## PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT - CONTINUED

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 4842 01 AC 0210

CURRENT ASSESSED VALUE: \$48,440 HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION: No MOBILE HOME ON PROPERTY: No OUTSTANDING CERTIFICATES: N/A

## **OPEN BANKRUPTCY FILINGS FOUND?** No

Warranty Deed

## OTHER INSTRUMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH PROPERTY BUT NO NOTICE REQUIRED:

OR: 46138, Page: 850

Personal Representative's Deed OR: 28877, Page: 1210

Warranty Deed OR: 32189, Page: 1459

Quit Claim Deed OR: 42460, Page: 167

Death Certificate OR: 43134, Page: 456

Affidavit OR: 43134, Page: 458

Warranty Deed OR: 43134, Page: 459

Warranty Deed OR: 43134, Page: 460

This is a Property Information Report that has been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Sections 197.502(4) and (5), Florida Statutes, and which satisfies the minimum standards set forth in the Florida Administrative Code, Chapter 12D-13.016. This report is not title insurance. It is not an opinion of title, title insurance policy, warranty of title or any other assurance as to the status of title, and shall not be used for the purpose of issuing title insurance.

Pursuant to s. 627.7843, Florida Statutes, the maximum liability of the issuer of this property information report for errors or omissions in this property information report is limited to the amount paid for this property information report, and is further limited to the person(s) expressly identified by name in the property information report as the recipient(s) of the property information report.

Suzette Servas

Title Examiner



ISITA Address	606 SW NATURA BOULEVARD #207, DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33441
<b>Property Owner</b>	CONLEY,RICHARD
Mailing Address	606 SW NATURA BLVD #207 DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33441

ID#	4842 01 AC 0210
Millage	1112
Use	04

Abbr Legal NATURA 3 CONDO UNIT 207
Description

The just values displayed below were set in compliance with Sec. 193.011, Fla. Stat., and include a reduction for costs of sale and other adjustments required by Sec. 193.011(8).

	reduction	on fo	r costs of s	ale and	d other adjustme	nts r	equired by	y Sec. 193	.011	(8).	
				Prope	erty Assessment	Valu	es				
Year	Land		Building / Improvement		Just / Marl Value	Just / Market Value		Assessed / SOH Value		Tax	
2018	\$4,840		\$43,600		\$48,440		\$	43,380			
2017	\$4,130		\$37,140		\$41,270		\$	39,440		\$1,011.68	
2016	\$3,590		\$32,270		\$35,860		\$	35,860		\$942.27	
•		20	18 Exempt	ions ar	nd Taxable Values	s by '	Taxing Au	thority			
			Cou	ınty	School Bo	pard	M	unicipal		Independent	
Just Valu	е		\$48,	440	\$48	,440		\$48,440		\$48,440	
Portabilit	у			0		0		0		0	
Assessed	d/SOH		\$43,	380	\$48	\$48,440		\$43,380		\$43,380	
Homestead			0		0		0		0		
Add. Homestead			0		0		0		0		
Wid/Vet/D	Wid/Vet/Dis			0	0			0		0	
Senior				0		0		0		0	
Exempt T	уре		0		0			0		0	
Taxable			\$43,	380	\$48	,440 \$43,380		\$43,380	\$43,380		
		Sal	es History					Land Cal	culat	ions	
Date	Тур	•	Price	Boo	k/Page or CIN		Price	ice Fact		Туре	
9/26/20	14 WD-0	)	\$45,000		112571626						
4/9/200	)9 WD-0	}	\$35,000	4	46138 / 850						
11/13/20	06 WD		\$15,000	4	43134 / 459						
7/20/20	06 QCD		\$100	4	<b>12460 / 167</b>						
9/28/20	01 WD	T	\$32,500	3	2189 / 1459		Adj. Bldg. S.l			724	
	Л					`_	Units/E	Beds/Bath	S	1/1/1.5	
							Eff./A	ct. Year B	uilt:	1976/1975	

	Special Assessments								
Fire	Garb	Light	Drain	Impr	Safe	Storm	Clean	Misc	
11			2						
R			2						
1									

## Board of County Commissioners, Broward County, Florida Records, Taxes, & Treasury

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING NOTICES**

#### Tax Deed #43045

## STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF BROWARD**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that I, County Administrator in and for Broward County, Florida, did on the 1st day of August 2019, mail a copy of the Notice of Application for Tax Deed to the following persons prior to the sale of property, and that payment has been made for all outstanding Tax Certificates or, if the Certificate is held by the County, that all appropriate fees have been paid and deposited:

RICHARD CONLEY 205 EAST SPRING STREET	CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH 150 NE 2 AVE	CONLEY, RICHARD 606 SW NATURA BLVD #207	NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC
AVON, MA 02322	DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441	DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441	606 SW NATURA BLVD CONDO #3
			DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441
NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3	NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3	NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3	NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3
ASSOCIATION, INC	ASSOCIATION, INC	ASSOCIATION, INC	ASSOCIATION, INC C/O
606 SW NATURA BLVD CONDO	C/O FRED POKRAJAC	C/O HORST A WILLA	STEVENS & GOLDWYN, P.A.
#3	1761 W HILLSBORO BLVD STE	606 SW NATURA BLVD CONDO	2 SOUTH UNIVERSITY DRIVE
#114	312	#3	SUITE 329
DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441	DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33442	DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441	PLANTATION, FL 33324

I certify that notice was provided pursuant to Florida Statutes, Section 197.502(4)

I further certify that I enclosed with every copy mailed, a statement as follows: 'Warning - property in which you are interested' is listed in the copy of the enclosed notice.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this 1st day of August 2019 in compliance with section 197.522 Florida

Statutes, 1995, as amended by Chapter 95-147 Senate Bill No. 596, Laws of Florida 1995.

**SEAL** 

**Bertha Henry** 

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR Finance and Administrative Services Department Records, Taxes, & Treasury Division

By	
Deputy Juliette M. Aikman	

## **Broward County, Florida**

INSTR # 115926578 Recorded 07/12/19 at 04:24 PM **Broward County Commission** 1 Page(s)

## RECORDS, TAXES & TREASURY DIVISION/TAX DEED SECTION

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED NUMBER 43045

NOTICE is hereby given that the holder of the following certificate has filed said certificate for a tax deed to be issued thereon. The certificate number and year of issuance, the description of the property, and the name in which it was assessed are as follows:

Property ID:

484201-AC-0210

Certificate Number:

1680

Date of Issuance:

05/26/2016

Certificate Holder:

HURLEY, JASON

Description of Property: NATURA 3 CONDO

**UNIT 207** 

Name in which assessed: CONLEY,RICHARD

Legal Titleholders:

CONLEY, RICHARD

606 SW NATURA BLVD #207 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

All of said property being in the County of Broward, State of Florida.

Unless such certificate shall be redeemed according to law the property described in such certificate will be sold to the highest bidder on the 18th day of September, 2019. Pre-bidding shall open at 9:00 AM EDT, sale shall commence at 10:00 AM EDT and shall begin closing at 11:01 AM EDT at:

> broward.deedauction.net \*Pre-registration is required to bid.

Dated this 15th day of

August

, 2019 .

Bertha Henry County Administrator

RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION

Abiodun Ajayi Deputy



This Tax Deed is Subject to All Existing Public Purpose Utility and Government Easements. The successful bidder is responsible to pay any outstanding taxes.

Publish:

DAILY BUSINESS REVIEW

Issues:

08/15/2019, 08/22/2019, 08/29/2019 & 09/05/2019

Minimum Bid: 5830.45

## **Broward County, Florida**

## RECORDS, TAXES & TREASURY DIVISION/TAX DEED SECTION

## **NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED NUMBER 43045**

NOTICE is hereby given that the holder of the following certificate has filed said certificate for a tax deed to be issued thereon. The certificate number and year of issuance, the description of the property, and the name in which it was assessed are as follows:

Property ID: 484201-AC-0210

Certificate Number: 1680
Date of Issuance: 05/26/2016
Certificate Holder: HURLEY, JASON

Description of Property: NATURA 3 CONDO

**UNIT 207** 

A CONDOMINIUM, ACCORDING TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDIMINIUM THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 6204, PAGE 459,

AND ALL EXHIBITS AND AMENDMENTS THEREOF, PUBLIC RECORDS OF

BROWARD COUNTY, FL.

Name in which assessed: CONLEY,RICHARD

Legal Titleholders: CONLEY,RICHARD

606 SW NATURA BLVD #207 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

All of said property being in the County of Broward, State of Florida.

Unless such certificate shall be redeemed according to law the property described in such certificate will be sold to the highest bidder on the 18th day of September, 2019. Pre-bidding shall open at 9:00 AM EDT, sale shall commence at 10:00 AM EDT and shall begin closing at 11:01 AM EDT at:

broward.deedauction.net \*Pre-registration is required to bid.

Dated this 15th day of August , 2019 .

Bertha Henry

County Administrator

RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION

Abiodun Ajayi Deputy

This Tax Deed is Subject to All Existing Public Purpose Utility and Government Easements. The successful bidder is responsible to pay any outstanding taxes.

Publish: DAILY BUSINESS REVIEW

Issues: 08/15/2019, 08/22/2019, 08/29/2019 & 09/05/2019

Minimum Bid: 5830.45

### **BROWARD DAILY BUSINESS REVIEW**

Published Daily except Saturday, Sunday and Legal Holidays Ft. Lauderdale, Broward County, Florida

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD:

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared GUERLINE WILLIAMS, who on oath says that he or she is the LEGAL CLERK, of the Broward Daily Business Review f/k/a Broward Review, a daily (except Saturday, Sunday and Legal Holidays) newspaper, published at Fort Lauderdale, in Broward County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Advertisement of Notice in the matter of

43045 NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1680

in the XXXX Court, was published in said newspaper in the issues of

08/15/2019 08/22/2019 08/29/2019 09/05/2019

Affiant further says that the said Broward Daily Business
Review is a newspaper published at Fort Lauderdale, in said
Broward County, Florida and that the said newspaper has
heretofore been continuously published in said Broward
County, Florida each day (except Saturday, Sunday and
Legal Holidays) and has been entered as second class mail
matter at the post office in Fort Lauderdale in said Broward
County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the
first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and
affiant further says that he or she has neither paid nor
promised any person, firm or corporation any discount,
rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this
advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 5 tay of SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019

(SEAL)

GUERLINE WILLIAMS personally known to me



#### Broward County, Florida RECORDS, TAXES & TREASURY DIVISION/TAX DEED SECTION NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED NUMBER 43045

NOTICE is hereby given that the holder of the following certificate has filed said certificate for a tax deed to be issued thereon. The certificate number and year of issuance, the description of the property, and the name in which it was assessed are as follows:

Property ID: 484201-AC-0210 Certificate Number: 1680 Date of Issuance: 05/26/2016 Certificate Holder: HURLEY, JASON Description of Property:

Description of Property; NATURA 3 CONDO UNIT 207

A CONDOMINIUM, ACCORDING TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDIMINIUM THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 6204, PAGE 459, AND ALL EXHIBITS AND AMENDMENTS THEREOF, PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FL.

Name in which assessed: CONLEY, RICHARD Legal Titleholders: CONLEY, RICHARD 606 SW NATURA BLVD #207 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441 All of said property being in the

County of Broward, State of Florida.

Unless such certificate shall be redeemed according to law the property described in such certificate will be sold to the highest bidder on the 18th day of September, 2019. Prebidding shall open at 9:00 AM EDT, sale shall commence at 10:00 AM EDT and shall begin closing at 11:01 AM EDT at:

broward deedauction net
"Pre-registration is required to
bid.
Dated this 15th day of August, 2019.
Bertha Henry
County Administrator
RECORDS, TAXES, AND
TREASURY DIVISION

SEE ATTACHED

By: Abiodun Ajayi
Deputy
This Tax Deed is Subject to All
Existing Public Purpose Utility and
Government Easements. The successful bidder is responsible to pay
any outstanding taxes.
Minimum Bid: 5830.45
401-314
8/15-22-29 9/5 19-13/0000416215B

## **BROWARD COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE**

P.O. BOX 9507 FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33310

## RETURN OF SERVICE

D.S.

Assignment	A LONG TOP A D. C. W. SOURCE COME TO A STATE OF THE STATE	/Service Sheet #	
Assignment		DINGE TRAY!	19-031638
	WARD COUNTY, FL vs. CONLEY, RICHARD VS	COUNTY/BROWARD	TD 43045  DEFENDANT 9/18/2019 CASE
	TYPE OF WRIT	COURT	HEARING DATE
CO	VLEY, RICHARD SERVE	606 SW NATURA BOULEVA DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 334	RD, #207
			Received this process on
	14279		8/5/2019 V/
	BROWARD COUNTY REVENUE-DELING TAX 115 S. ANDREWS AVENUE, ROOM A-100	SECTION Serve	<i>l</i> /
	FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301		
	JULIE AIKMAN, SUPV.		erved—see comments
6.44	9884 Attorney		Date Time
	LEY, RICHARD, in rvice endorsed thereon by me, and a copy of the complaint, petition,		in named person a true copy of the writ, with the date and
	INDIVIDUAL SERVICE	or midal picading, by the following medica.	
SURS	TITUTE SERVICE:		
	At the defendant's usual place of abode on "any person residing the	rein who is 15 years of age or older", to wit:	
	, in accordance wi	th F.S. 48.031(1)(a)	
	To, the defendant's sp	oouse, at	in accordance with F.S. 48.031(2)(a)
	To, the person in charserve the defendant have been made at the place of business	rge of the defendant's business in accordance	with F.S. 48.031(2)(b), after two or more attempts to
COR	•		
	To , holding the follow	ning position of said comparation	in the absence of any superior officer in
ш	accordance with F.S. 48.081	ving position of said corporation	in the absence of any superior officer in
	To, an employee of d	efendant corporation in accordance with F.S.	48.081(3)
	To, as resident agent	of said corporation in accordance with F.S. 48	3.091
		, partner, or to	designated employee or person in charge
П	of partnership, in accordance with F.S. 48.061(1)  POSTED RESIDENTIAL: By attaching a true copy to a conspict	yous place on the property described in the co	mplaint or summons. Neither the tenant nor a person
L	residing therein 15 years of age or older could be found at the defe		
	1st attempt date/time:	2 <sup>nd</sup> attempt date/tim	e:
	POSTED COMMERCIAL: By attaching a true copy to a conspi	cuous place on the property in accordance wi	h F.S. 48.183
١,,	1st attempt date/time:	2 <sup>nd</sup> attempt date/tim	e:
$A \not D$	OTHER RETURNS: See comments		
	O (( )		
COMME	NTS:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	POSKO		
Von ce	an now check the status of your writ	CDECO	DV TONV CHEDIED
	iting the Broward Sheriff's Office		RY TONY, SHERIFF D COUNTY, FLORIDA
Websi	te at www.sheriff.org and clicking	2	·
on the	icon "Service Inquiry"		GOS-

ORIGINAL

BROWARD COUNTY, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA RECORDS, TAXES AND TREASURY DIVISION/TAX DEED SECTION PROPERTY ID # 484201-AC-0210 (TD #43045)

## WARNING

RECEIVED SHERIFF

2019 AUG -5 AM 8:31

PROPERTY IN WHICH YOU ARE INTERESTED IS LISTED IN THE ENCLOSED NOTICE
BRUWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

**BROWARD COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT** ATTN: CIVIL DIVISION FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312

## **NOTE**

AS PER FLORIDA STATUTES 197.542, THIS PROPERTY IS BEING SCHEDULED FOR TAX DEED AUCTION, AND WILL NO LONGER BE ABLE TO BE REDEEMED. OTHER TAX YEARS MAY BE OWED BUT NOT INCLUDED IN THE AMOUNT BELOW PLEASE CALL FOR MORE INFORMATION.

FLA. STATUTES MAY REQUIRE US TO NOTIFY ALL PROPERTY OWNERS WHO LIVE AROUND THE PROPERTY SCHEDULED FOR SALE. IF YOU DO NOT OWN OR HAVE LEGAL INTEREST IN THIS PROPERTY, PLEASE DISREGARD THIS LETTER.

PAYMENT MUST BE MADE IN CASH, MONEY ORDER OR CASHIER'S CHECK; PERSONAL OR **BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTED.** 

AMOUNT NECESSARY TO REDEEM: (See amounts below)

### MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: BROWARD COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

- \* Amount due if paid by August 30, 2019 ......\$5,758.60
- \* Amount due if paid by September 17, 2019 ......\$5,830.45

\*AMOUNTS DUE MAY BE SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL FEES. PLEASE CALL (954) 357-5374 FOR THE CORRECT AMOUNT DUE PRIOR TO SUBMITTING PAYMENT FOR REDEMPTION.

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON THIS PROPERTY AND WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC **AUCTION ON September 18, 2019 UNLESS THE BACK TAXES ARE PAID.** 

TO MAKE PAYMENT, OR TO RECEIVE FURTHER INFORMATION, CONTACT THE RECORD, TAXES & TREASURY DIVISION, TAX DEED SECTION, 115 S. ANDREWS AVENUE ROOM #A-100, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301-1895, PHONE: (954) 357-5374 OR 5395 FOR TAX DEEDS PROCESS AND AUCTION RULES, PLEASE VISIT

www.broward.org/recordstaxestreasurv

### PLEASE SERVE THIS ADDRESS OR LOCATION

**CONLEY, RICHARD** 606 SW NATURA BOULEVARD #207 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

NOTE: THIS IS THE ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY SCHEDULED FOR AUCTION



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Detail By Document Number /

## **Detail by Entity Name**

Florida Not For Profit Corporation NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC.

**Filing Information** 

 Document Number
 732481

 FEI/EIN Number
 59-1831091

 Date Filed
 04/17/1975

State FL

**Status** ACTIVE

**Principal Address** 

606 SW NATURA BLVD

CONDO #3

DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

Changed: 04/30/2005

**Mailing Address** 

606 SW NATURA BLVD

CONDO #3

#114

DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

Changed: 01/09/2017

**Registered Agent Name & Address** 

WILLA, HORST A 606 SW NATURA BLVD

CONDO #3

DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

Name Changed: 10/04/2018

Address Changed: 10/04/2018

Officer/Director Detail
Name & Address

Title President

Facchino, Nazario 606 SW NATURA BLVD #110 CONDO #3 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

Title Director

Buonopane, Louis 606 SW NATURA BLVD #112 CONDO #3 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

Title Treasurer

Barr, Fred 606 SW NATURA BLVD #114 CONDO #3 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

Title Director

Bates, Sarah 606 Sw Natura Blwd #309 Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

Title Secretary

FORTNER, ALAN 606 SW NATURA BLVD APT #307 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

Title Asst. Treasurer

DAME, JUNE 606 SW NATURA BLVD APT # 311 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

### **Annual Reports**

Report Year	Filed Date
2016	03/26/2016
2017	01/09/2017
2018	01/19/2018

## **Document Images**

10/04/2018 Reg. Agent Change	View image in PDF format
01/19/2018 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/09/2017 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/05/2016 Reg. Agent Change	View image in PDF format
03/26/2016 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
06/09/2015 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/20/2014 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format

04/10/2013 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format04/24/2012 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format04/26/2011 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format11/23/2010 Reg. Agent ChangeView image in PDF format04/16/2010 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format04/10/2009 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format07/09/2008 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format02/04/2008 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format03/12/2007 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format04/03/2006 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format04/30/2005 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format02/16/2004 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format05/12/2002 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format04/19/2001 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/25/1996 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format		
04/26/2011 ANNUAL REPORT11/23/2010 Reg, Agent ChangeView image in PDF format04/16/2010 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format04/10/2009 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format07/09/2008 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format02/04/2008 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format03/12/2007 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format04/03/2006 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format04/30/2005 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format12/22/2004 REINSTATEMENTView image in PDF format01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/07/2002 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format04/19/2001 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/20/1996 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/25/1996 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format	04/10/2013 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
11/23/2010 Reg, Agent Change  04/16/2010 ANNUAL REPORT  04/10/2009 ANNUAL REPORT  07/09/2008 ANNUAL REPORT  02/04/2008 ANNUAL REPORT  03/12/2007 ANNUAL REPORT  04/30/2006 ANNUAL REPORT  04/30/2006 ANNUAL REPORT  04/30/2005 ANNUAL REPORT  12/22/2004 REINSTATEMENT  02/16/2004 ANNUAL REPORT  01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORT  05/12/2002 ANNUAL REPORT  05/12/2002 ANNUAL REPORT  05/12/2002 ANNUAL REPORT  01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORT  01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORT  01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORT  01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORT  01/07/2004 ANNUAL REPORT  01/10/19/2001 ANNUAL REPORT  01/10/19/2001 ANNUAL REPORT  01/10/1998 ANNUAL REPORT  01/10/1998 ANNUAL REPORT  01/10/1997 ANNUAL REPORT  01/10/1997 ANNUAL REPORT  View image in PDF format  01/10/1997 ANNUAL REPORT  View image in PDF format	04/24/2012 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/16/2010 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format04/10/2009 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format07/09/2008 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format02/04/2008 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format03/12/2007 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format04/03/2006 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format04/30/2005 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format12/22/2004 REINSTATEMENTView image in PDF format02/16/2004 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format05/12/2002 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format04/19/2001 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format03/06/1999 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/25/1996 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/25/1996 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/25/1996 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format	04/26/2011 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/10/2009 ANNUAL REPORT  07/09/2008 ANNUAL REPORT  02/04/2008 ANNUAL REPORT  03/12/2007 ANNUAL REPORT  04/03/2006 ANNUAL REPORT  04/03/2005 ANNUAL REPORT  12/22/2004 REINSTATEMENT  02/16/2004 ANNUAL REPORT  01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORT  05/12/2002 ANNUAL REPORT  05/12/2002 ANNUAL REPORT  04/19/2001 ANNUAL REPORT  03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORT  03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORT  03/06/1999 ANNUAL REPORT  01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORT  01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT  01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT  01/16/1996 ANNUAL REPORT  View image in PDF format	11/23/2010 Reg. Agent Change	View image in PDF format
07/09/2008 ANNUAL REPORT  02/04/2008 ANNUAL REPORT  03/12/2007 ANNUAL REPORT  04/03/2006 ANNUAL REPORT  04/30/2005 ANNUAL REPORT  12/22/2004 REINSTATEMENT  02/16/2004 ANNUAL REPORT  01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORT  05/12/2002 ANNUAL REPORT  04/19/2001 ANNUAL REPORT  03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORT  03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORT  03/06/1999 ANNUAL REPORT  01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORT  01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT  01/16/1996 ANNUAL REPORT  View image in PDF format	04/16/2010 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/04/2008 ANNUAL REPORT  03/12/2007 ANNUAL REPORT  04/03/2006 ANNUAL REPORT  04/30/2005 ANNUAL REPORT  12/22/2004 REINSTATEMENT  02/16/2004 ANNUAL REPORT  01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORT  05/12/2002 ANNUAL REPORT  04/19/2001 ANNUAL REPORT  03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORT  03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORT  03/06/1999 ANNUAL REPORT  01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORT  01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORT  01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT  View image in PDF format  01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT  View image in PDF format	04/10/2009 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/12/2007 ANNUAL REPORT  04/03/2006 ANNUAL REPORT  04/30/2005 ANNUAL REPORT  12/22/2004 REINSTATEMENT  02/16/2004 ANNUAL REPORT  01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORT  05/12/2002 ANNUAL REPORT  04/19/2001 ANNUAL REPORT  03/06/1999 ANNUAL REPORT  01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORT  01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT  01/16/1996 ANNUAL REPORT  View image in PDF format	07/09/2008 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/03/2006 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format04/30/2005 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format12/22/2004 REINSTATEMENTView image in PDF format02/16/2004 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format05/12/2002 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format04/19/2001 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format03/06/1999 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/125/1996 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/25/1996 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format	02/04/2008 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/30/2005 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format12/22/2004 REINSTATEMENTView image in PDF format02/16/2004 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format05/12/2002 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format04/19/2001 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format03/06/1999 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/15/1996 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/25/1996 ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format	03/12/2007 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
12/22/2004 REINSTATEMENT  02/16/2004 ANNUAL REPORT  01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORT  05/12/2002 ANNUAL REPORT  04/19/2001 ANNUAL REPORT  03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORT  03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORT  03/06/1999 ANNUAL REPORT  01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORT  01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORT  01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORT  01/20/1996 ANNUAL REPORT  View image in PDF format	04/03/2006 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/16/2004 ANNUAL REPORT  01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORT  05/12/2002 ANNUAL REPORT  04/19/2001 ANNUAL REPORT  03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORT  03/06/1999 ANNUAL REPORT  01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORT  01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT  View image in PDF format	04/30/2005 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORT  05/12/2002 ANNUAL REPORT  04/19/2001 ANNUAL REPORT  03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORT  03/06/1999 ANNUAL REPORT  01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORT  01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT  01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT  01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT  01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT  View image in PDF format  01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT  View image in PDF format  01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT  View image in PDF format	12/22/2004 REINSTATEMENT	View image in PDF format
05/12/2002 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format  04/19/2001 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format  03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format  03/06/1999 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format  01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format  01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format  01/25/1996 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format	02/16/2004 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/19/2001 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 03/06/1999 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 01/25/1996 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format	01/07/2003 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format  03/06/1999 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format  01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format  01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format  01/25/1996 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format	05/12/2002 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/06/1999 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format  01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format  01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format  01/25/1996 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format	04/19/2001 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORT       View image in PDF format         01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT       View image in PDF format         01/25/1996 ANNUAL REPORT       View image in PDF format	03/30/2000 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format  01/25/1996 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format	03/06/1999 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/25/1996 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format	01/20/1998 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
	01/16/1997 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/27/1995 ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format	01/25/1996 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
	01/27/1995 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations

98-575471 T#**00**1 10-01-98 10:43AM

\$ 175.00 DOCU. STAMPS-DEFD

RECVD. BROWARD CNTY

COUNTY ADMIN.

W/C TRI-COUNTY for:

Florida International Title
1600 S Federal Highway
Pompano Beach, Fl 33062
98-20 Buchrere

This instrument prepared by. WILLIAM P BLADE, Esquire BLADE & BLADE, P.A 515 South Federal Highway Deerfield Beach, FL 33441 (954) 429-1200

Tax Identification Number. 8201-AC-021

Grantee S.S No

## PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this  $\underline{\eta}^{\mu}$  day of September, 1998, between

Rosemary J. Symanski, as Personal Representative of the ESTATE OF THEODORE C. SYMANSKI, deceased, party of the first part, whose address is 3008 Lake Shore Drive, Deerfield Beach, FL 33442, and

PAULINE M. BUCHIERE, a MARCIED woman, party of the second part, whose address is, 606 N.W. Natura Blvd., Unit 207, Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

WITNESSETH.

Said party of the first part was granted Letters of Administration in the ESTATE OF THEODORE C SYMANSKI, deceased, on and has the power to sell, transfer, and convey the property described below in accordance with Article Six of the Last Will and Testament admitted to Probate by order of the Circuit Court in and for Broward County, Florida, dated

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid at and before the sealing and delivery of these presents, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the party of the first part has sold and conveyed and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said party of the second part, their heirs and assigns the following described land situate, lying and being in **Broward County**, Florida, to wit.

Condominium Parcel No. 207 of NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3, according to the Declaration thereof, recorded in Official Records Book 6204, Page 459, and re-recorded in Official Records Book 6250, Page 393, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida.

SUBJECT TO all the provisions of the Declaration of Condominium and Exhibits thereto, and any and all restrictions, reservations, easements, licenses and limitations of record to the extent the same are valid or enforceable which the parties of the second part assume and agree to perform and abide by, and taxes for the year 1998, and all subsequent years

and said grantor does hereby fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever together with all the appurtenances thereto

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said party of the first part has hereunto set his hand and seal on this the day and year first above written



Signed, sealed and delivered	
in the presence of  (a) hourself Modes  Witness	Rosemary J. Symanski, as Personal Representative of the Estate of
Print Name	THEODORE C SYMANSKI, deceased
Witness Lawlan	
Philly J. Ascolan.	_
STATE OF ILLINOIS	
COUNTY OF <u>OOK</u>	_
	whedged before me this <u>ATH</u> day of September, all Representative of The ESTATE OF THEODORE
	a representative of the ESTATE OF THEODORE
C. SYMANSKI, deceased,	
who is personally known to me or	
who produced	as identification
and who did not take an oath	1
	NOTARY PUBLIC
. 75	Printed, typed or stamped name:
My commission expires	FRANCES P WHITNEY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 05/04/2002



## CONSENT TO SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT NATU	RA INC., A CORPORATION	
NOT FOR PROFIT UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STA	ATE OF FLORIDA, THROUGH	
DULY DESIGNATED OFFICERS, DID ON THE &	DAY OF Sept 1995.	
APPROVE THE SALE OF UNIT # 606 Comb 3 IN	THE PLANNED UNIT	
DEVELOPMENT KNOWN AS NATURA BY:	marski	
To: Jauline m. Buchiere	•	
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET  SEP 1998 AS		
OF THE SAID NON-PROFIT CORPORATION.		
	NATURA INC.	
4ECORDED IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR	BY Marion Derie	
	BY adolph Manshelli	

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THE DAY AND YEAR LAST WRITTEN ABOVE

TERESAS HUNT

Notary Public - State of Fiorida

My Commission Expires July 17, 2002

Commission # CC700091 OF FORIDA, AT LARGE

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

## **This Warranty Deed**

Made this 28th day of September A.D. 2001 by Pauline M. Buchiere, an unremarried widow Whose address is: 4430 NE 25th Ave. Lighthouse Point, FL 33064

hereinafter called the grantor, to Harry E. Comly and Mary H. Comly, his wife

whose post office address is: 606 SW Natura #207 Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

INSTR # 101376181 OR BK 32189 PG 1459 RECORDED 10/03/2001 09:08 AM COMMISSION Bromard County DOC STHP-D 227.50 DEPUTY CLERK 1032

hereinafter called the grantee:

(Whenever used herein the term "grantor" and "grantee" include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)

Witnesseth, that the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of \$ 10.00 and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee, all that certain land situate in Broward County, Florida, viz:

See Schedule A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

SUBJECT TO Covenants, restrictions, easements of record and taxes for the current year.

Said property is not the homestead of the Grantor(s) under the laws and constitution of the State of Florida in that neither Grantor(s) or any members of the household of Grantor(s) reside thereon.

Parcel Identification Number: 48-42-01-AC-0210

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining. To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 00

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:		
Witness CINDERELLA PYKE DERBY	Name & Address: Pauline M. Buchiere	LS
Witness Colleen Lamberti	Name & Address:	LS
Name: Witness	Name & Address:	LS
Name: Witness	Name & Address:	LS

State of Florida County of Broward

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28th day of September

, 2001 , by

Pauline M. Buchiere

who is personally known to me or who has produced Valu of Drulero licensi as identification.

> Notary Public CINDERELLA PYKE DEDEV Print Name:

My Commission Expires:

PREPARED BY: Stephanie Sylvester< RECORD & RETURN TO: First American Title Insurance Company 4758 N. Federal Highway

Lighthouse Point, Florida File No: 21147LP



### Schedule A

Unit No. 207, of NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3, a Condominium, according to the Declaration of Condominium thereof, as recorded in Official Records Book 6204, at Page 459, as rerecorded in Official Records Book 6250, at Page 393, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida.

File No: 21147LP

QUIT-CLAIM DEED

PREPARED BY & RETURN TO: HARRY E. COMLY 606 SW NATURA BLVD.,#207 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

TAX I.D.# 484201AC0210 TAX 1.D.# 484201AC0210
THIS QUIT-CLAIM DEED, EXECUTED THIS DAY OF JULY ,A.D. 2006,
BY HARRY E. COMLY, THE UNREMARRIED WIDOWER OF MARY H. COMLY, DECEASED
FIRST PARTY, TO HARRY E. COMLY, A SINGLE PERSON A LIFE ESTATE WITHOUT ANY LIABILITY FOR WASTE, WITH FULL POWER AND AUTHORITY IN HIMTO SELL, CONVEY, MORTGAGE, LEASE AND OTHERWISE DISPOSE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED BELOW IN FEE SIMPLE WITH OR WITHOUT CONSIDERATION, WITHOUT JOINDER BY THE REMAINDERMAN, AND TO RETAIN ABSOLUTELY ANY AND ALL PROCEEDS DERIVED REMAINDERMAN, AND TO RETAIN ABSOLUTEL! ANY AND ALL PROCEEDS DERIVED THEREFROM, UPON THE DEATH OF THE LIFE TENANT, THE REMAINDER, IF ANY, TO (SON), LARRY E. COMLY, A MARRIED PERSON SECOND PARTY; WHOSE ADDRESS IS:606 SW NATURA BLVD.,#207, DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

WITNESSETH. THAT THE SAID FIRST PARTY, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM OF \$10.00 IN HAND PAID BY THE SECOND PARTY, THE RECEIPT WHEREOF IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, DOES HEREBY REMISE, RELEASED AND QUIT-CLAIM UNTO THE SAID SECOND PARTY FOREVER, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST, CLAIM AND DEMAND WHICH THE SAID FIRST PARTY HAS IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN THE COUNTY OF BROWARD STATE OF FLORIDA, TO-WIT:

UNIT NO. 207, NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3, A CONDOMINIUM ACCORDING TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, AS RECORDED IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 6204 AT PAGE 459, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME TOGETHER WITH ALL AND SINGULAR THE APPURTENANCES THEREUNTO BELONGING OR IN ANYWISE APPERTAINING. AND ALL THE ESTATE, RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST, LIEN, EQUITY AND CLAIM WHAT-SOEVER OF THE SAID FIRST PARTY, EITHER IN LAW OR EQUITY, TO THE ONLY PROPER USE, BENEFIT AND BEHOOF OF THE SAID SECOND PARTY FOREVER.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE SAID FIRST PARTY HAS SIGNED AND SEALED THESE PRESENTS THE DAY AND YEAR FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED IN PRESENCE OF:

⊱∡૦૦૦ phonie witness

witness

HARRY E. COMLY

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ON THIS DAY, BEFORE ME, AN OFFICER DULY AUTHOR-IZED IN THE STATE AFORESAID AND IN THE COUNTY AFORESAID TO TAKE ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS, PERSONALY APPEARED HARRY E. COMLY, THE UNREMARRIED WIDOWER OF MARY H. COMLY, DECEASED

TO ME KNOWN TO BE THE PERSON DESCRIBED IN AND WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AND HE ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THAT HE EXECUTED SAME.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL IN THE COUNTY AND STATE LAST AFORESAID THIS >20 DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006.

TAKESHA JOHNSON

MY COMMISSION # DD 56713 EXPIRES: June 22, 2010 ded Thru Notary Public Under

<u>Jakesh</u>

Takesha Johnson PRINT NAME

Record & Return 10: This instrument was prepared by: Christopher J. Ema, Esquire MacLean and Ema 2600 NE 14 Street Causeway Pompano Beach, Fl 33062 Tele: 954/785-1900

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared this day, HARRY E. COMLY, ("Affiant"), who after being duly sworn, deposes and says as follows:

- 1. Affiant is the surviving spouse of MARY H. COMLY who died on
- 2. The following described property (the "Property") was owned by Affiant and his wife, MARY H. COMLY:

Unit No. 207, of NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3, a Condominium, according to the Declaration of Condominium thereof, as recorded in O.R. Book 6204, Page 459, as re-recorded in O.R. Book 6250, Page 393, all of the Public Records of Broward

- 3. The Property was purchased by Affiant and Affiant's wife, MARY H. COMLY, on or about September 28, 2001 by that certain Warranty Deed recorded October 3, 2001 in O.R. Book 32189, at Page 1459 of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida.
- 4. Affiant hereby warrants that he and his wife, MARY H. COMLY, were continuously married, without interruption, from the time prior to their acquisition of the subject property on September 28, 2001 up to and including the death of MARY H. COMLY on

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

HARRY E. COMPY

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 13 day of November 2006 by HARRY E. COMLY who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.

> Sched **Notary Public** Commission No

My Commission Expires:

TAKESHA JOHNSON MY COM(ASSIGNI#) DD 567130

EXPIRES: June 22, 2010 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwrite

CFN # 106607835, OR BK 43134 Page 459, Page 1 of 1, Recorded 11/17/2006 at 01:24 PM, Broward County Commission, Doc. D \$105.00 Deputy Clerk 2020

Prepared by: Christopher J. Ema, Esq. MacLean and Ema 2600 N.E. 14th St. Cswy. Pompano Beach, FL 33062 Tell: (954)785-1900

Parcel ID Number: 4842-01-AC-0210

## Warranty Deed

This Indenture, Made this 13 day of November , 2006 A.D., Between

HARRY E. COMLY, a single man

of the County of Broward , State of Florida , grantor, and

LARRY E. COMLY and ROSITA E. COMLY, husband and wife

whose address is: 606 SW Natura Blvd. #207, Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

of the County of , State of Florida , grantee.

Witnesseth that the GRANTOR, for and in consideration of the sum of

and other good and valuable consideration to GRANTOR in hand paid by GRANTEE, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold to the said GRANTEE and GRANTEE'S heirs, successors and assigns forever, the following described land, situate, lying and being in the County of Broward State of Florida to wit:

Grantor's life estate interest in and to the following property:

Unit No. 207, of NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3, a Condominium, according to the Declaration of Condominium thereof, as recorded in O.R. Book 6204, Page 459, as re-recorded in O.R. Book 6250, Page 393, all of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida.

- 1. Zoning and/or restrictions and prohibitions imposed by governmental authority; restrictions, easements and other matters appearing on the Plat or common to the subdivision:
- subclivision;

  2. Taxes for the year 2006 and subsequent years; and

  3. All of the provisions of the said Declaration of Condominium, including all attachments, and exhibits thereto, and to all provisions of supplemental declarations thereto, if any, which the Grantee herein assumes and agrees to perform, including but not limited to the payment of assessments for the maintenance and operation of said Condominium.

Subject to that certain mortgage recorded 10/03/01, in favor of MERS as nominee for GMAC Mortgage Corporation, recorded in Official Records Book 32189, Page 1464, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida, with an outstanding principal balance in the approximate amount of \$30,000.00 which Grantee herein assumes and agrees to pay.

and the grantor does hereby fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same against lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

Merce des V. Zimmermann HARRY E. COMLY F. Witness P.O. Address: 606 SW Natura Blvd. #207, Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

Sun Scott

Printed Name: KELLY SCOTT
Witness

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF St. Lucie

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this HARRY E. COMLY, a single man

day of November 13th, 2006 b

who is personally known to me or who has produced

as identification.

Printed Name:
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

TAKSRU JOHNSON
CMY COMMISSIONA DO 562130
EXPIRES: June 22, 2010
Bonded Trnu Notary Public Underwriters

CFN # 106607836, OR BK 43134 Page 460, Page 1 of 1, Recorded 11/17/2006 at 01:24 PM, Broward County Commission, Doc. D \$0.70 Deputy Clerk 2020

Prepared by: Christopher J. Ema, Esq. MacLean and Ema 2600 N.E. 14th St. Cswy. Pompano Beach, FL 33062 Tell: (954)785-1900

Parcel ID Number: 4842-01-AC-0210

## Warranty Deed

of the County of

This Indenture, Made this 134~ day of November , 2006 A.D., Between LARRY E. COMLY and ROSITA E. COMLY, husband and wife

of the County of Broward State of Florida

, grantor,

LARRY E. COMLY and ROSITA E. COMLY, husband and wife

whose address is: 606 SW Natura Blvd. #207, Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

Witnesseth that the GRANTOR, for and in consideration of the sum of

State of Florida , grantee.

and other good and valuable consideration to GRANTOR in hand paid by GRANTEE, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold to the said GRANTEE and GRANTEE'S heirs, successors and assigns forever, the following described land, situate, lying and being in the County of Broward State of Florida

Unit No. 207, of NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3, a Condominium, according to the Declaration of Condominium thereof, as recorded in O.R. Book 6204, Page 459, a re-recorded in O.R. Book 6250, Page 393, all of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida.

- 1. Zoning and/or restrictions and prohibitions imposed by governmental authority; restrictions, easements and other matters appearing on the Plat or common to the subdivision;
- 2. Taxes for the year 2006 and subsequent years; and
  3. All of the provisions of the said Declaration of Condominium, including all attachments, and exhibits thereto, and to all provisions of supplemental declarations thereto, if any, which the Grantee herein assumes and agrees to perform, including but not limited to the payment of assessments for the maintenance and operation of said Condominium.

and the grantor does hereby fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same against lawful claims of all persons whomsoever. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has hereunto set their hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

buddes O. Summermany Printed Name: Mercedes

Printed Name: Witness

LARRY E. COMLY

P.O. Address: 606 SW Natura Blvd. #207, Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

ROSITA E. COMLY

P.O. Address: 606 SW Natura Blvd. #207, Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

STATE OF Florida **COUNTY OF** 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 13 day of LARRY E. COMLY and ROSITA E. COMLY, husband and wife

November

, 2006

who is personally known to me or who has produced Florida driver's license as identification.

Schesh Printed Name: Notary Public My Commission Expires:

EXPIRES: June 22, 2010 ded Thru Notary Public Underwr

CFN # 108536842, OR BK 46138 Page 850, Page 1 of 2, Recorded 04/16/2009 at 09:45 AM, Broward County Commission, Doc. D \$245.00 Deputy Clerk 2150

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO:

Lorna G. Tritt

Bailey Woodruff Title Company, Inc.

665 S.E. 10th Street, Suite 104

Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441

Property Appraisers Parcel Identification (Folio) Number: 18202-AC-0210 State of Florida Deed Documentary Stamps paid on this transaction: \$245.00

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA

## *WARRANTY DEED*

THIS WARRANTY DEED, made the 9th day of April, 2009 by Larry E. Comly and Rosita E. Comly, husband and wife, whose post office address is 7620 NW 18 St #306, Margate, FL 33063 herein called the Grantors, to Arthur E. Werner and Johanna R. Werner, husband and wife whose post office address is 910 Hudson Ave., Peekskill, NY 10566, hereinafter called the Grantees:

(Wherever used herein the terms "Grantor" and "Grantee" include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)

WITNESSETH: That the Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND 00/100'S (\$10.00) Dollars and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the Grantee all that certain land situate in Broward County, State of Florida, viz.:

Unit 207, Natura Condominium No. 3, a Condominium, according to the Declaration of Condominium, as recorded in Official Records Book 6204, Pages 459, as amended and re-recorded in O.R. Book 6250, Page 393, as amended, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida. Subject to easements, restrictions and reservations of record and taxes for the year 2009 and thereafter.

TOGETHER, with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same in fee simple forever.

AND, the Grantors hereby covenant with said Grantees that the Grantors are lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the Grantors have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land, and hereby warrant the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantors have signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Witness #1 Signature

S. Sylveste Witness #1 Printed Name

Witness #2 Printed Name

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF Broward** 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 9th day of April, 2009 by Larry E. Comly and Rosita E. Comly as identification.

SEAL

JAY A. YESKEL Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Feb. 17, 2013 Commission # DD 855846 ed through National Notary Associ

Printed Notary Name

My Commi

2-04.

Phone: 954-421-8182



Fax: 954-421-0169

G3-207 B

CONSENT TO SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT NATURA, INC., A CORPORATION NOT FOR PROFIT UNDER THE LAW OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, THROUGH DULY DESIGNATED OFFICERS, DID ON THE  $\begin{array}{c|c} & b \end{array}$  DAY OF  $\begin{array}{c|c} Apri \end{array} = 200$ , APPROVE THE SALE OF UNIT # $\begin{array}{c|c} 63-207B$  IN THE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT KNOW AS NATURA, INC., TO:  $\begin{array}{c|c} Arthur & Cohanna \end{array}$  Wer ner.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HERE TO SET MY HAND AND SEAL THIS 6 POR DAY OF April , 2009 AS President

OF THE SAID NON-PROFIT CORPORATION.

THIS CONSENT OF SALE IS VALID ONLY UPON RECEIPT OF THE UNREGISTERED DEED.

NATURA, INC.

Sworn to and subscribed before me the day and year last written above.

Notary Public, State of Florida at large.

My commission expires: 20//

BY:

BY: Dec

Board of Director

MILLIE ZITOLI

Comm# D00661759

Expires 4/11/2011

600 SW Natura Avenue - Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

Prepared by and return to: Edward L. Myrick, Jr. Attorney at Law Hometown Title Services, Inc. 1255 West Atlantic Blvd. Suite 314 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 954-943-4663

File Number: H14-66

Will Call No.:

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

## **Warranty Deed**

This Warranty Deed made this 30th day of September, 2014 between Arthur E. Werner and Johanna R. Werner, husband and wife whose post office address is 910 Hudson Avenue, Peekskill, NY 10566, grantor, and Richard Conley, a single man whose post office address is 205 East Spring Street, Avon, MA 02322, grantee:

(Whenever used herein the terms "grantor" and "grantee" include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives, and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations, trusts and trustees)

Witnesseth, that said grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations to said grantor in hand paid by said grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, and sold to the said grantee, and grantee's heirs and assigns forever, the following described land, situate, lying and being in **Broward County**, Florida to-wit:

Unit No. 207 of NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3, a Condominium, according to The Declaration of Condominium recorded in O.R. Book 6204, Page 459, and all exhibits and amendments thereof, Public Records of Broward County, Florida.

Parcel Identification Number: 484201-AC-0210

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2014.

In Witness Whereof, grantor has hereunto set grantor's hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

Witness Name:

Witness Name:

DW194+MBolpa

Janna R. Hl

State of

County of Usb cher M

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2014 by Arthur E. Werner and Johanna R. Werner, who [\_] are personally known or [\_] have produced \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

as identification.

[Notary Seal]

CHRISTINE D HORAN
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01HO6267526

Qualified in Westchester County
My Commission Expires August 20, 2010

Notary Public

Printed Name:

My Commission Expires:

8.20.2016

2-04.

Phone: 954-421-8182



Fax: 954-421-0169

## CONSENT TO SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT NATURA, INC., A CORPORATION
NOT FOR PROFIT UNDER THE LAW OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, THROUGH
DULY DESIGNATED OFFICERS, DID ON THE 29 DAY OF September 2014
APPROVE THE SALE OF UNIT # 63 207 IN THE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOP-
MENT KNOW AS NATURA, INC., TO: Richard Conlay.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HERE TO SET MY HAND AND SEAL THIS 29
DAYOF September 2014 As Office manager
OF THE SAID NON-PROFIT CORPORATION.
THIS CONSENT OF SALE IS VALID ONLY UPON RECEIPT OF THE UNREGISTERED DEED.  KAREN KEEGAN MY COMMISSION #FF006516 EXPIRES April 9. 2017 EXPIRES April 9. 2017 BY: Sallull Sehauf
Sworn to and subscribed before me the day and year last written above.  BY: May B.
Karen Kugau  Board of Director
Notary Public, State of Florida at large.  My commission expires: 4-9-17

600 SW Natura Avenue - Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

Prepared by and return to: John W. Stevens, III, Esq. c/o Stevens & Goldwyn, P.A. 2 South University Drive, Suite 329 Plantation, FL 33324

## CLAIM OF LIEN

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT:

NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC, a condominium association of Broward County, Florida, whose address is c/o Stevens & Goldwyn, P.A. 2 South University Drive, Suite 329, Plantation, FL 33324, claims this lien against the following property:

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 207 OF NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3, A CONDOMINIUM, ACCORDING TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM THEREOF, RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 6204, PAGE 459, AND ALL EXHIBITS AND AMENDMENTS THEREOF, PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA. A/K/A 606 S.W. Natura Blvd., Unit 207, Deerfield Beach, FL 33441.

The current owners of record are:

Richard Conley

The amount due is \$6,662.47 as follows:

Maintenance (Through December, 2018):	\$5,693.91
Recording/copying/courier	\$25.00
Attorneys' Fees:	\$550.00
Pre-Lien Demand Letter	\$211.78
Title Examination Fee (This is not a cost):	\$150.00
Mail Charges (Certified and First Class):	\$11.78
Scan/Storage	\$20.00

In addition, this Claim of Lien also secures all assessments coming due, less any payments received from the date of the initial delinquency and after the filing of this Claim of Lien, interest, collection costs and reasonable attorney fees incurred by the Association, pursuant to chapter 718 of the Florida Statutes.

Signed, sealed and deliver in presence of:

NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3

ASSÖCIATION, INC

Witness - Patricia Maragh

John, W. Stewens, Attorney for NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and acknowledged before me this 6 day of December, 2018 by John W.

Stevens, who is personally known to me and who did take an oath

KEISHA BROWN Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 079080 My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2021 Bonded through National Notary Assn.

NOTARY PUBLIC State of Florida at Large



## WARNING

PROPERTY IN WHICH YOU ARE INTERESTED IS LISTED IN THE ENCLOSED NOTICE

RICHARD CONLEY 205 EAST SPRING STREET AVON, MA 02322

AS PER FLORIDA STATUTES 197.542, THE PROPERTY AT 606 SW NATURA BOULEVARD #207, DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441 IS BEING SCHEDULED FOR TAX DEED AUCTION. ONCE THE PROPERTY IS SOLD, UNPAID TAXES CAN NO LONGER BE REDEEMED. OTHER TAX YEARS MAY BE OWED BUT NOT INCLUDED IN THE AMOUNT BELOW, PLEASE CALL FOR MORE INFORMATION.

FLA. STATUTES MAY REQUIRE US TO NOTIFY OTHER PROPERTY OWNERS WHO LIVE AROUND THE PROPERTY SCHEDULED FOR SALE. <u>IF YOU DO NOT OWN OR HAVE LEGAL INTEREST IN THIS PROPERTY</u>, <u>PLEASE DISREGARD THIS NOTICE</u>.

PAYMENT MUST BE MADE IN CASH, MONEY ORDER OR CASHIER'S CHECK; <u>PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTED.</u>

AMOUNTS SHOWN BELOW ARE <u>ESTIMATED</u> AMOUNTS DUE WHICH MAY BE SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL FEES. PLEASE CALL (954) 357-5374 FOR THE CORRECT AMOUNT DUE <u>PRIOR TO</u> SUBMITTING ANY PAYMENT TO REDEEM UNPAID TAXES AND REMOVE THE PROPERTY FROM AUCTION.

## MAKE CASHIER'S CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYABLE TO: BROWARD COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

- \* Estimated Amount due if paid by August 30, 2019 ......\$5,758.60
- \* Estimated Amount due if paid by September 17, 2019 ......\$5,830.45

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON THIS PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON <u>September 18, 2019</u> UNLESS ALL BACK TAXES ARE PAID PRIOR TO AUCTION.

TO MAKE PAYMENT, OR TO RECEIVE FURTHER INFORMATION, CONTACT THE RECORDS, TAXES & TREASURY DIVISION, TAX DEED SECTION, 115 S. ANDREWS AVENUE ROOM #A-100, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301-1895. PHONE: (954) 357-5374

# WARNING

PROPERTY IN WHICH YOU ARE INTERESTED IS LISTED IN THE ENCLOSED NOTICE

CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH 150 NE 2 AVE DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

AS PER FLORIDA STATUTES 197.542, THE PROPERTY AT 606 SW NATURA BOULEVARD #207, DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441 IS BEING SCHEDULED FOR TAX DEED AUCTION. ONCE THE PROPERTY IS SOLD, UNPAID TAXES CAN NO LONGER BE REDEEMED. OTHER TAX YEARS MAY BE OWED BUT NOT INCLUDED IN THE AMOUNT BELOW, PLEASE CALL FOR MORE INFORMATION.

FLA. STATUTES MAY REQUIRE US TO NOTIFY OTHER PROPERTY OWNERS WHO LIVE AROUND THE PROPERTY SCHEDULED FOR SALE. <u>IF YOU DO NOT OWN OR HAVE LEGAL INTEREST IN</u> THIS PROPERTY, PLEASE DISREGARD THIS NOTICE.

PAYMENT MUST BE MADE IN CASH, MONEY ORDER OR CASHIER'S CHECK; <u>PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTED.</u>

AMOUNTS SHOWN BELOW ARE <u>ESTIMATED</u> AMOUNTS DUE WHICH MAY BE SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL FEES. PLEASE CALL (954) 357-5374 FOR THE CORRECT AMOUNT DUE <u>PRIOR TO</u> SUBMITTING ANY PAYMENT TO REDEEM UNPAID TAXES AND REMOVE THE PROPERTY FROM AUCTION.

## MAKE CASHIER'S CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYABLE TO: BROWARD COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

- \* Estimated Amount due if paid by August 30, 2019 ......\$5,758.60 Or
- \* Estimated Amount due if paid by September 17, 2019 .......\$5,830.45

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON THIS PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON <u>September 18, 2019</u> UNLESS ALL BACK TAXES ARE PAID PRIOR TO AUCTION.

TO MAKE PAYMENT, OR TO RECEIVE FURTHER INFORMATION, CONTACT THE RECORDS, TAXES & TREASURY DIVISION, TAX DEED SECTION, 115 S. ANDREWS AVENUE ROOM #A-100, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301-1895. PHONE: (954) 357-5374

# WARNING

PROPERTY IN WHICH YOU ARE INTERESTED IS LISTED IN THE ENCLOSED NOTICE

CONLEY, RICHARD 606 SW NATURA BLVD #207 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

AS PER FLORIDA STATUTES 197.542, THE PROPERTY AT 606 SW NATURA BOULEVARD #207, DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441 IS BEING SCHEDULED FOR TAX DEED AUCTION. ONCE THE PROPERTY IS SOLD, UNPAID TAXES CAN NO LONGER BE REDEEMED. OTHER TAX YEARS MAY BE OWED BUT NOT INCLUDED IN THE AMOUNT BELOW, PLEASE CALL FOR MORE INFORMATION.

FLA. STATUTES MAY REQUIRE US TO NOTIFY OTHER PROPERTY OWNERS WHO LIVE AROUND THE PROPERTY SCHEDULED FOR SALE. <u>IF YOU DO NOT OWN OR HAVE LEGAL INTEREST IN</u> THIS PROPERTY, PLEASE DISREGARD THIS NOTICE.

PAYMENT MUST BE MADE IN CASH, MONEY ORDER OR CASHIER'S CHECK; <u>PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTED.</u>

AMOUNTS SHOWN BELOW ARE <u>ESTIMATED</u> AMOUNTS DUE WHICH MAY BE SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL FEES. PLEASE CALL (954) 357-5374 FOR THE CORRECT AMOUNT DUE <u>PRIOR TO</u> SUBMITTING ANY PAYMENT TO REDEEM UNPAID TAXES AND REMOVE THE PROPERTY FROM AUCTION.

## MAKE CASHIER'S CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYABLE TO: BROWARD COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

- \* Estimated Amount due if paid by August 30, 2019 ......\$5,758.60
- \* Estimated Amount due if paid by September 17, 2019 ......\$5,830.45

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON THIS PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON <u>September 18, 2019</u> UNLESS ALL BACK TAXES ARE PAID PRIOR TO AUCTION.

TO MAKE PAYMENT, OR TO RECEIVE FURTHER INFORMATION, CONTACT THE RECORDS, TAXES & TREASURY DIVISION, TAX DEED SECTION, 115 S. ANDREWS AVENUE ROOM #A-100, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301-1895. PHONE: (954) 357-5374

## WARNING

PROPERTY IN WHICH YOU ARE INTERESTED IS LISTED IN THE ENCLOSED NOTICE

NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC 606 SW NATURA BLVD CONDO #3 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

AS PER FLORIDA STATUTES 197.542, THE PROPERTY AT 606 SW NATURA BOULEVARD #207, DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441 IS BEING SCHEDULED FOR TAX DEED AUCTION. ONCE THE PROPERTY IS SOLD, UNPAID TAXES CAN NO LONGER BE REDEEMED. OTHER TAX YEARS MAY BE OWED BUT NOT INCLUDED IN THE AMOUNT BELOW, PLEASE CALL FOR MORE INFORMATION.

FLA. STATUTES MAY REQUIRE US TO NOTIFY OTHER PROPERTY OWNERS WHO LIVE AROUND THE PROPERTY SCHEDULED FOR SALE. <u>IF YOU DO NOT OWN OR HAVE LEGAL INTEREST IN</u> THIS PROPERTY, PLEASE DISREGARD THIS NOTICE.

PAYMENT MUST BE MADE IN CASH, MONEY ORDER OR CASHIER'S CHECK; <u>PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTED.</u>

AMOUNTS SHOWN BELOW ARE <u>ESTIMATED</u> AMOUNTS DUE WHICH MAY BE SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL FEES. PLEASE CALL (954) 357-5374 FOR THE CORRECT AMOUNT DUE <u>PRIOR TO</u> SUBMITTING ANY PAYMENT TO REDEEM UNPAID TAXES AND REMOVE THE PROPERTY FROM AUCTION.

## MAKE CASHIER'S CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYABLE TO: BROWARD COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

- \* Estimated Amount due if paid by August 30, 2019 ......\$5,758.60
- \* Estimated Amount due if paid by September 17, 2019 ......\$5,830.45

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON THIS PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON <u>September 18, 2019</u> UNLESS ALL BACK TAXES ARE PAID PRIOR TO AUCTION.

TO MAKE PAYMENT, OR TO RECEIVE FURTHER INFORMATION, CONTACT THE RECORDS, TAXES & TREASURY DIVISION, TAX DEED SECTION, 115 S. ANDREWS AVENUE ROOM #A-100, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301-1895. PHONE: (954) 357-5374

## WARNING

PROPERTY IN WHICH YOU ARE INTERESTED IS LISTED IN THE ENCLOSED NOTICE

NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC 606 SW NATURA BLVD CONDO #3 #114 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

AS PER FLORIDA STATUTES 197.542, THE PROPERTY AT 606 SW NATURA BOULEVARD #207, DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441 IS BEING SCHEDULED FOR TAX DEED AUCTION. ONCE THE PROPERTY IS SOLD, UNPAID TAXES CAN NO LONGER BE REDEEMED. OTHER TAX YEARS MAY BE OWED BUT NOT INCLUDED IN THE AMOUNT BELOW, PLEASE CALL FOR MORE INFORMATION.

FLA. STATUTES MAY REQUIRE US TO NOTIFY OTHER PROPERTY OWNERS WHO LIVE AROUND THE PROPERTY SCHEDULED FOR SALE. <u>IF YOU DO NOT OWN OR HAVE LEGAL INTEREST IN THIS PROPERTY</u>, <u>PLEASE DISREGARD THIS NOTICE</u>.

PAYMENT MUST BE MADE IN CASH, MONEY ORDER OR CASHIER'S CHECK; <u>PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTED.</u>

AMOUNTS SHOWN BELOW ARE <u>ESTIMATED</u> AMOUNTS DUE WHICH MAY BE SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL FEES. PLEASE CALL (954) 357-5374 FOR THE CORRECT AMOUNT DUE <u>PRIOR TO</u> SUBMITTING ANY PAYMENT TO REDEEM UNPAID TAXES AND REMOVE THE PROPERTY FROM AUCTION.

#### MAKE CASHIER'S CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYABLE TO: BROWARD COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

- \* Estimated Amount due if paid by August 30, 2019 ......\$5,758.60
- Or
  \* Estimated Amount due if paid by September 17, 2019 ......\$5,830.45

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON THIS PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON <u>September 18, 2019</u> UNLESS ALL BACK TAXES ARE PAID PRIOR TO AUCTION.

TO MAKE PAYMENT, OR TO RECEIVE FURTHER INFORMATION, CONTACT THE RECORDS, TAXES & TREASURY DIVISION, TAX DEED SECTION, 115 S. ANDREWS AVENUE ROOM #A-100, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301-1895. PHONE: (954) 357-5374

# WARNING

PROPERTY IN WHICH YOU ARE INTERESTED IS LISTED IN THE ENCLOSED NOTICE

NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC C/O FRED POKRAJAC 1761 W HILLSBORO BLVD STE 312 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33442

AS PER FLORIDA STATUTES 197.542, THE PROPERTY AT 606 SW NATURA BOULEVARD #207, DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441 IS BEING SCHEDULED FOR TAX DEED AUCTION. ONCE THE PROPERTY IS SOLD, UNPAID TAXES CAN NO LONGER BE REDEEMED. OTHER TAX YEARS MAY BE OWED BUT NOT INCLUDED IN THE AMOUNT BELOW, PLEASE CALL FOR MORE INFORMATION.

FLA. STATUTES MAY REQUIRE US TO NOTIFY OTHER PROPERTY OWNERS WHO LIVE AROUND THE PROPERTY SCHEDULED FOR SALE. <u>IF YOU DO NOT OWN OR HAVE LEGAL INTEREST IN THIS PROPERTY</u>, <u>PLEASE DISREGARD THIS NOTICE</u>.

PAYMENT MUST BE MADE IN CASH, MONEY ORDER OR CASHIER'S CHECK; <u>PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTED.</u>

AMOUNTS SHOWN BELOW ARE <u>ESTIMATED</u> AMOUNTS DUE WHICH MAY BE SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL FEES. PLEASE CALL (954) 357-5374 FOR THE CORRECT AMOUNT DUE <u>PRIOR TO</u> SUBMITTING ANY PAYMENT TO REDEEM UNPAID TAXES AND REMOVE THE PROPERTY FROM AUCTION.

#### MAKE CASHIER'S CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYABLE TO: BROWARD COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

- \* Estimated Amount due if paid by August 30, 2019 ......\$5,758.60
- Or
  \* Estimated Amount due if paid by September 17, 2019 ......\$5,830.45

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON THIS PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON <u>September 18, 2019</u> UNLESS ALL BACK TAXES ARE PAID PRIOR TO AUCTION.

TO MAKE PAYMENT, OR TO RECEIVE FURTHER INFORMATION, CONTACT THE RECORDS, TAXES & TREASURY DIVISION, TAX DEED SECTION, 115 S. ANDREWS AVENUE ROOM #A-100, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301-1895. PHONE: (954) 357-5374

# WARNING

#### PROPERTY IN WHICH YOU ARE INTERESTED IS LISTED IN THE ENCLOSED NOTICE

NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC C/O HORST A WILLA 606 SW NATURA BLVD CONDO #3 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

AS PER FLORIDA STATUTES 197.542, THE PROPERTY AT 606 SW NATURA BOULEVARD #207, DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441 IS BEING SCHEDULED FOR TAX DEED AUCTION. ONCE THE PROPERTY IS SOLD, UNPAID TAXES CAN NO LONGER BE REDEEMED. OTHER TAX YEARS MAY BE OWED BUT NOT INCLUDED IN THE AMOUNT BELOW, PLEASE CALL FOR MORE INFORMATION.

FLA. STATUTES MAY REQUIRE US TO NOTIFY OTHER PROPERTY OWNERS WHO LIVE AROUND THE PROPERTY SCHEDULED FOR SALE. <u>IF YOU DO NOT OWN OR HAVE LEGAL INTEREST IN THIS PROPERTY</u>, <u>PLEASE DISREGARD THIS NOTICE</u>.

PAYMENT MUST BE MADE IN CASH, MONEY ORDER OR CASHIER'S CHECK; <u>PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTED.</u>

AMOUNTS SHOWN BELOW ARE <u>ESTIMATED</u> AMOUNTS DUE WHICH MAY BE SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL FEES. PLEASE CALL (954) 357-5374 FOR THE CORRECT AMOUNT DUE <u>PRIOR TO</u> SUBMITTING ANY PAYMENT TO REDEEM UNPAID TAXES AND REMOVE THE PROPERTY FROM AUCTION.

#### MAKE CASHIER'S CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYABLE TO: BROWARD COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

- \* Estimated Amount due if paid by August 30, 2019 ......\$5,758.60
- Or
  \* Estimated Amount due if paid by September 17, 2019 ......\$5,830.45

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON THIS PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON <u>September 18, 2019</u> UNLESS ALL BACK TAXES ARE PAID PRIOR TO AUCTION.

TO MAKE PAYMENT, OR TO RECEIVE FURTHER INFORMATION, CONTACT THE RECORDS, TAXES & TREASURY DIVISION, TAX DEED SECTION, 115 S. ANDREWS AVENUE ROOM #A-100, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301-1895. PHONE: (954) 357-5374

## WARNING

#### PROPERTY IN WHICH YOU ARE INTERESTED IS LISTED IN THE ENCLOSED NOTICE

NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC C/O STEVENS & GOLDWYN, P.A. 2 SOUTH UNIVERSITY DRIVE SUITE 329 PLANTATION, FL 33324

AS PER FLORIDA STATUTES 197.542, THE PROPERTY AT 606 SW NATURA BOULEVARD #207, DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441 IS BEING SCHEDULED FOR TAX DEED AUCTION. ONCE THE PROPERTY IS SOLD, UNPAID TAXES CAN NO LONGER BE REDEEMED. OTHER TAX YEARS MAY BE OWED BUT NOT INCLUDED IN THE AMOUNT BELOW, PLEASE CALL FOR MORE INFORMATION.

FLA. STATUTES MAY REQUIRE US TO NOTIFY OTHER PROPERTY OWNERS WHO LIVE AROUND THE PROPERTY SCHEDULED FOR SALE. <u>IF YOU DO NOT OWN OR HAVE LEGAL INTEREST IN</u> THIS PROPERTY, PLEASE DISREGARD THIS NOTICE.

PAYMENT MUST BE MADE IN CASH, MONEY ORDER OR CASHIER'S CHECK; <u>PERSONAL OR</u> BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTED.

AMOUNTS SHOWN BELOW ARE <u>ESTIMATED</u> AMOUNTS DUE WHICH MAY BE SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL FEES. PLEASE CALL (954) 357-5374 FOR THE CORRECT AMOUNT DUE <u>PRIOR TO</u> SUBMITTING ANY PAYMENT TO REDEEM UNPAID TAXES AND REMOVE THE PROPERTY FROM AUCTION.

#### MAKE CASHIER'S CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYABLE TO: BROWARD COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

- \* Estimated Amount due if paid by August 30, 2019 ......\$5,758.60 Or
- \* Estimated Amount due if paid by September 17, 2019 ......\$5,830.45

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON THIS PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON <u>September 18, 2019</u> UNLESS ALL BACK TAXES ARE PAID PRIOR TO AUCTION.

TO MAKE PAYMENT, OR TO RECEIVE FURTHER INFORMATION, CONTACT THE RECORDS, TAXES & TREASURY DIVISION, TAX DEED SECTION, 115 S. ANDREWS AVENUE ROOM #A-100, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301-1895. PHONE: (954) 357-5374

FOR TAX DEEDS PROCESS AND AUCTION RULES, PLEASE VISIT

www.broward.org/recordstaxestreasury

U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT  Domestic Mail Only  For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.				
13	For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.			
l	OFFICIAL USE			
<del> </del>	Certified Mail Fee			
3870	\$ [Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)			
0000	Return Receipt (hardcopy)			
	Postage			
0340	S Total Postage 6 TD 43045 SEPTEMBER 2019 WARNING NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC			
	Sent To 606 SW NATURA BLVD CONDO #3			
7019	Street and Apt.   DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441			
1	City, State, ZIP4			
	PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions			

U.S. Postal Service <sup>™</sup> .  CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT  Domestic Mail Only						
17	For delivery information, visit our website	at www.usps.com®.				
	OFFICIAL	USE				
87	Certified Mail Fee					
0000	Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)  Return Receipt (hardcopy) \$  Return Receipt (electronic) \$  Certified Mall Restricted Delivery \$  Adult Signature Restricted Delivery \$  Adult Signature Restricted Delivery \$	Postmark Here				
0710	Postage \$	T COLO WA PNINC				
	Total Postage at TD 43045 SEPTEMBE					
	\$ CONLEY, R					
	Sent To 606 SW NATURA BLVD #207					
707	Sireet and Apt. N DEERFIELD BEAC	CH, FL 33441				
-	City, State, ZIP+4					
{	PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047	See Reverse for Instructions				

7F	U.S. Postal Service <sup>™</sup> CERTIFIED MAIL <sup>®</sup> REC Domestic Mail Only	EIPT '				
冒	For delivery information, visit our website	at www.usps.com®.				
{	OFFICIAL	. USE				
970	Certified Mail Fee					
-8E	Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)					
	Return Receipt (hardcopy) \$ Return Receipt (electronic) \$ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery \$	Postmark Here				
	Adult Signature Required \$	11010				
	Postage	•				
03.40	S Total Postage at TD 43045 SEPTEMBI	ER 2019 WARNING				
<u></u>	Sent To CITY OF DEERF					
707	Street and Apt. N DEERFIELD BEAC					
	City, State, ZIP+					
	PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047	See Reverse for Instructions				

U.S. Postal Service™  CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT  Domestic Mail Only						EIPT	
멹	For delivery	information	, visit	our web	site	at www.usps.com®.	
	0	FFI	G	IA	L	USE	
7	Certified Mail Fee	)					
38.	\$						
\m	Extra Services &		add fee	as approprie	ite)		
-	Return Receipt		\$		!		
[日	Return Receipt		-		-1	Postmark	
∤ <del> </del>	Certified Mail Re	•	\$			Here	
Gertified Mail Restricted Delivery   H							
,	Adult Signature	Restricted Deliver	y \$		_		
Postage \$ Total Postage TD 43045 SEPTEMBER 2019 WARNING							_
₹ 5	\$						`
	Total Postage	TD 43	045 S	FPTFM	IRFE	R 2019 WARNING	1
ί –	\$	.5 40		RICHAR			_
	Sent To		20				٦
205 EAST SPRING STE							
	□ Street and Apt. AVON, MA 02322						
1	City, State, ZIP						-
}	PS Form 3800,	April 2015 PS	N 7530-0	2-000-9047		See Reverse for Instruction	ons

157	U.S. Postal Service <sup>™</sup> CERTIFIED MAIL <sup>®</sup> REC Domestic Mail Only  For delivery information, visit our website					
겱	OFFICIAL					
문	Certified Mail Fee					
10	\$					
m	Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)  Return Receipt (hardcopy)	1				
	Return Receipt (electronic) \$	Postmark				
	Certified Mall Restricted Delivery \$	Here · `				
	Adult Signature Required \$					
	Postage					
0110	Total Postagi TD 43045 SEPTEMBER 2019 WARNING NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC					
) <del> </del>						
\	Sent To C/O STEVENS & GO					
15	I	· 1				
{ 🗀	Street and Ar					
L~						
1	City, State, Z					
	PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047	See Reverse for Instructions				

Domestic Mail Only  For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.  Certified Mail Fee  \$  Certified Mail Fee  \$  Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)    Return Receipt (nardcopy)   Postmark. Here    Adult Signature Required   Adult Signature Restricted Delivery   Adult Signature Restricted Delivery   Postage    Total Postage   TD 43045 SEPTEMBER 2019 WARNING NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC C/O HORST A WILLA     Sent To	무	U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT  Domestic Mail Only				
Certified Mall Fee    Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)     Return Receipt (nardcopy)   Postmark.     Return Receipt (electronic)   Postmark.     Certified Mall Restricted Delivery   Here   Adult Signature Required   Adult Signature Restricted Delivery     Postage   Postage     Total Postage   NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC     C/O HORST A WILLA     Sinet and Ap   DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441	1	For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.				
Street and Ap   DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441	ļ					
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)    Return Receipt (hardcopy)	<u>-</u>	Certified Mail Fee				
C/O HORST A WILLA  Sont To  606 SW NATURA BLVD CONDO #3  DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441	0000	☐ Return Receipt (hardcopy)         \$         Postmark           ☐ Return Receipt (electronic)         \$         Postmark           ☐ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery         \$         Here           ☐ Adult Signature Required         \$				
PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions	ı	Postage \$ TD 43045 SEPTEMBER 2019 WARNING NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC C/O HORST A WILLA 606 SW NATURA BLVD CONDO #3 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441 City, State, Zh				

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.o	
	OIII".
LI OFFICIAL US	
Certified Mail Fee	
D  s	
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)	
☐ Return Receipt (hardcopy) \$ Postmir ☐ Return Receipt (electronic) \$ Postmir	a etc
Cartifled Mail Restricted Delivers \$	
Adult Signature Required \$	
Adult Signature Restricted Delivery \$	ı
Postage	
TD 43045 SEPTEMBER 2019 WARNING	,
S NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, I	NC i
Sent To C/O FRED POKRAJAC	<u> </u>
- 1 4761 W UILLSBORD BLVD STE 312	
Street and DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33442	
City, State	

1,126	U.S. Postal Service <sup>™</sup> CERTIFIED MAIL <sup>®</sup> RECEIPT  Domestic Mail Only			
For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.co				
}	OFFICIAL USE			
12	Certified Mail Fee			
.9E 0000	\$ Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)    Return Receipt (hardcopy)   Return Receipt (electronic) \$   Certified Mail Restricted Delivery \$   Adult Signature Required \$   Adult Signature Restricted Delivery \$			
9 0140	Sent To  Stage  \$ TD 43045 SEPTEMBER 2019 WARNING NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC 606 SW NATURA BLVD CONDO #3			
701	Street and Apt: #114  DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441  City, State, Zif-			
	PŞ Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions			

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> </ul>	A. Signature  X. D. Agent  Addressee  B. Received by (Printed Name)  C. Date of Delivery
TD 43045 SEPTEMBER 2019 WARNING NATURA CONDOMINUM NO 3 ASSOCIATION, INC 606 SW NATURA BLVD CONDO #3 #114* DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
9590 9402 3236 7196 0501 49  2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7019 0140 0000 3870 1126	3. Service Type  ☐ Adult Signature ☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ☐ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Mail     Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Collect Delivery ☐ Collect On Delivery ☐ Registered Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Signature Confirmation™ ☐ Signature Confirmation Restricted Delivery ☐ Restr
RS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053	Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON D	ELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3.	A Shortura	☐ Agent
so that we can return the card to you.		☐ Addressee .
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	B. Received by (Printed Name)	C. Date of Delivery
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from	
TD 43045 SEPTEMBER 2019 WARNING	If YES, enter delivery address be	elow: 🗆 No
CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH	11	, , ,
150 NE 2 AVE	11	
DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441		!
Jack land Jack ly to the land land land land land land land land	<b>  </b>	F
· <u>-</u>	1	,
	3. Service Type	
		☐ Priority Mail Express® (☐ Registered Mail™
61 2 2 1 R L M	☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ☐ Certified Mail®	Registered Mail Restricted
9590 9402 4173 8092 1414 73	☐ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery	Delivery  Return Receipt for
2.07.	☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery	Merchandise  ☐ Signature Confirmation™ '
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)		☐ Signature Confirmation
ם ב ב באב ספספ, וְסְאָבסְ פּוֹבֶסֹיּך -	li Restricted Delivery	Restricted Delivery
SiForm 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9059		mestic Return Receipt

#### SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETÉ THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY A. Signature ■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. ■ Print your name and address on the reverse Addressee so that we can return the card to you. Received by (Printed Name) ■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, me buttern or on the front if space permits. is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery as Press below: ☐ No 1. Article Addressed to: TD 43045 SEPTEMBER 2019 WARNING NATURA CONDOMINIUM NO. 3 ASSOCIATION, INC C/O FRED POKRAJAC 1761 W HILLSBORO BLVD STE 312 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33442 3. Service Type ☐ Priority Mail Express® ☐ Adult Signature ☐ Registered Mail™ ☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ☐ Certified Mail® ☐ Registered Mall Restricted Delivery 9590 9402 3236 7196 0500 88 ☐ Return Receipt for ☐ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Collect on Delivery Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Merchandise ☐ Signature Confirmation™ ☐ Signature Confirmation 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) Ingurad Mail Restricted Delivery 7019 0140 0000 3870 1133 Mail Restricted Delivery

Domestic Return Receipt

2S Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053